Foreign currency loan  129.09  70.55  298.97  240.78
Trade payables  195.48  1.40  196.93  102.13
Derivatives  2.14 – – –
Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities) (B) 326.71 71.95 495.90 342.91
Net Exposure (A) - (B) (143.77) (61.44) (354.91) (195.67)

Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

Impact on profit after tax* Impact on other components of equity*
As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016 As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016

USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10% 10.64  26.26  (10.64)  (26.26)
INR/USD Decreases by 10%  (10.64)  (26.26)  10.64  26.26
EURO sensitivity
INR/EURO Increases by 10%  4.54 –  (4.54) –
INR/EURO Decreases by 10%  (4.54) –  4.54 –

* Holding all other variables constant

(ii)  Interest Rate risk
Domestic INR borrowings are based on fixed rate of interest.  Normally for short term borrowings the marginal cost of lending rate of the bank is
followed.  Whenever, Company resorts to short term borrowing through Commercial Paper the rate of interest is fixed in advance.  In respect of
foreign currency borrowings for longer period the interest rates are covered through interest rate swaps (IRS).

As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016 As at 01-04-2015

Variable rate borrowings  488.28  484.07  456.35
Fixed rate borrowings  618.92  440.32  514.97

Sensitivity Impact on profit after tax
As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016

Increase in interest rates by 100 bps  3.61  3.58
Decrease in interest rates by 100 bps  (3.61)  (3.58)

(iii)  Price Risk
The company's exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet either as
fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.
To manage its price risk from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. The impact of the changes in price risk is not
material.

(D) Impact of hedging activities
(i) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position

(a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position as at 31-03-2017

Changes in Changes in the value of

[…]

Financial liabilities
Foreign currency loan  129.09  70.55  298.97  240.78
Trade payables  195.48  1.40  196.93  102.13
Derivatives 2.31 – – –
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  143.94  61.44  355.07  195.99

Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

Impact on profit after tax* Impact on other components of equity*
As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016 As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016

USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10%  10.65  26.28  (10.65)  (26.28)
INR/USD Decreases by 10%  (10.65)  (26.28)  10.65  26.28

EURO sensitivity
INR/EURO Increases by 10%  4.54 –  (4.54) –
INR/EURO Decreases by 10%  (4.54) –  4.54 –

* Holding all other variables constant

(ii) Interest Rate Risk
Domestic INR borrowings are based on fixed rate of interest.  Normally for short term borrowings the marginal cost of lending rate of the bank is
followed.  Whenever, Company resorts to short term borrowing through Commercial Paper the rate of interest is fixed in advance.  In respect of
foreign currency borrowings for longer period the interest rates are covered through interest rate swaps (IRS).

As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016 As at 01-04-2015

Variable rate borrowings  488.28  493.05  473.31
Fixed rate borrowings  822.52  598.42  646.58

Sensitivity
Impact on profit after tax

As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016
Increase in interest rates by 100 bps  3.61  3.65
Decrease in interest rates by 100 bps  (3.61)  (3.65)

(iii) Price Risk
The company's exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet either as
fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.
To manage its price risk from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. The impact of the changes in price risk is not
material.

(D) Impact of hedging activities
(i) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position

(a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position as at 31-03-2017

Changes in Changes in the value of